
$435,000 - 20059 Wil King Road, Lewes
MLS® #DESU2042410 

$435,000
3 Bedroom, 2.50 Bathroom, 1,736 sqft
Single Family on 0 Acres

NONE AVAILABLE, Lewes, DE

Welcome to your dream farmhouse ranch-style
home! This stunning 3-bedroom, 2.5-bathroom
residence, constructed by local builder
Capstone Homes in 2019, offers the perfect
blend of modern comfort and rustic charm.
Step inside and be greeted by the inviting
open concept design that seamlessly connects
the kitchen, living, and dining areas. The
spacious and well-appointed kitchen features
high-end appliances, ample counter space,
and a convenient breakfast bar, making it a
true culinary haven. The adjoining living and
dining areas provide a warm and welcoming
atmosphere, ideal for entertaining guests or
enjoying quality time with your loved ones.
With no HOA restrictions, this property offers
you the freedom and flexibility to personalize
your home to your heart's content. Whether
you're seeking a primary residence, a second
home getaway, or an investment opportunity,
this home is an ideal choice. Property is being
sold furnished; simply bring your personal
belongings and start enjoying the comfort of
your new home! The side entry garage
provides convenient access and enhances the
curb appeal of the property. Picture yourself
relaxing on the charming front porch and
sipping your morning coffee or afternoon glass
of wine. With only an electric bill, your utility
costs are very low with an average of
$100-$120 month. Don't miss out on the
chance to make this retreat your own!

Built in 2019



Essential Information

MLS® # DESU2042410

Price $435,000

Bedrooms 3

Bathrooms 2.50

Full Baths 2

Half Baths 1

Square Footage 1,736

Acres 0.28

Year Built 2019

Type Single Family

Sub-Type Detached

Style Craftsman, Rancher

Status Closed

Community Information

Address 20059 Wil King Road

Area Indian River Hundred (31008)

Subdivision NONE AVAILABLE

City Lewes

County SUSSEX-DE

State DE

Zip Code 19966

Sussex Delaware Quadrant Between Rt 1 & 113

Amenities

Amenities Entry Lvl BR, Recessed Lighting, Walk-in Closet(s)

# of Garages 2

Garages Garage - Side Entry

Interior

Interior Features Floor Plan-Open

Heating Forced Air

Cooling Central A/C

Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Electric

# of Stories 1

Stories 1 Story



Exterior

Exterior Vinyl Siding

Lot Description Adjoins - Open Space, Not In Development

Roof Architectural Shingle

Foundation Crawl Space

School Information

District CAPE HENLOPEN

Additional Information

Date Listed June 20th, 2023

Days on Market 22

Zoning GR

Listing Details

Listing Office RE/MAX Realty Group Rehoboth
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